

French aid  
million eu  
id provid  
to north  
five mill  
to "NGOs  
ergency r  
alth, shel  
e sectors."  
million eu  
iew" for ur  
AFP

Jong Un and his young daughter took centre stage at a huge military parade, fuelling speculation that she is being primed as a future leader as her father oversaw the parade showcasing a record number of intercontinental ballistic missiles.  
The parade on Wednesday to mark the 75th founding anniversary of North Korea's armed forces featured fireworks, mili-

celebration—and "75", *Korean Central News Agency (KCNA)* reported. Kim attended parade with his wife, Ri Sol Ju, and daughter Ju Ae.  
The weapons on show included at least 10 of the North's largest Hwasong-17 ICBMs, as well as vehicles apparently designed to carry a solid-fuelled ICBM, Seoul-based specialist site *NK News* reported.

the square, and that the parade also featured "tactical nuclear weapons operation units."  
The parade showcased the "tremendous nuclear strike capability of the DPRK", *KCNA* said, referring to North Korea by its official name.  
Analysts said scope of the weaponry on display showed advances that represented a challenge to the US. AFP

of  
id  
Ameri  
ed in a  
ionals  
can or  
online  
den to  
3 visas  
ar.  
a job,  
visas  
a new  
tion of  
o leave  
igrant  
loy for  
it need  
e.  
rently  
er em  
ansfer  
urrent  
impos  
paying  
ed till  
id the  
0 were  
PTI  
on  
ners,"  
nclude  
ecting  
ons. It  
s large  
power  
igence  
aid.  
s from  
repeat  
anned  
logical  
wn off  
react  
PTI



## Cholamandalam Financial Holdings Limited



CIN: L65100TN1949PLC002905

Regd. Office: 'Dare House', No.234, N.S.C. Bose Road, Chennai - 600 001.

Tel: 044-4217770-5; Fax: 044-42110404; Email: [investorservices@cfhl.murugappa.com](mailto:investorservices@cfhl.murugappa.com); Website: [www.cholafhl.com](http://www.cholafhl.com)

### EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone (Rs. Crores)					
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022 Un-audited	30.09.2022 Un-audited	31.12.2021 Un-audited	31.12.2022 Un-audited	31.12.2021 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited
		1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	Total income from operations	2.29	28.52	2.27	32.91	32.68	83.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	0.04	26.15	(0.75)	25.93	23.51	70.74
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	0.03	22.23	(1.28)	22.00	19.21	55.51
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	0.08	22.61	(0.97)	22.53	20.03	56.09
5.	Equity Share Capital	18.78	18.78	18.77	18.78	18.77	18.77
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves, securities premium account and capital redemption reserve)	968.20	968.12	919.94	968.20	919.94	956.00
7.	Securities premium account	207.00	206.71	205.97	207.00	205.97	206.26
8.	Capital Redemption reserve	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15
9.	Networth	1,200.13	1,199.76	1,150.83	1,200.13	1,150.83	1,187.18
10.	Outstanding Debt	105.27	101.72	155.06	105.27	155.06	99.97
11.	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.09	0.09	0.14	0.09	0.14	0.08
13.	Earnings per Share of Rs. 1/- each - not annualised (Rs.)						
14.	a) Basic	0.002	1.18	(0.07)	1.17	1.02	2.96
	b) Diluted	0.002	1.18	(0.07)	1.17	1.02	2.96

Sl. No	Particulars	Consolidated (Rs. Crores)					
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022 Un-audited	30.09.2022 Un-audited	31.12.2021 Un-audited	31.12.2022 Un-audited	31.12.2021 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited
		1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	Total income from operations	4,724.70	4,298.42	3,726.38	12,959.80	10,900.98	14,643.55
2.	Net Profit for the period before Tax	969.61	813.49	731.73	2,569.21	2,086.61	3,040.69
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax	720.16	606.35	543.46	1,908.85	1,552.63	2,239.36
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	735.90	634.27	610.62	1,755.05	1,638.81	2,326.00
5.	Equity Share Capital	18.78	18.78	18.77	18.78	18.77	18.77
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves, securities premium account and capital redemption reserve)	12,980.66	12,239.02	10,611.83	12,980.66	10,611.83	11,247.93
7.	Securities premium account	2,340.66	2,335.60	2,320.12	2,340.66	2,320.12	2,322.92
8.	Capital Redemption reserve	39.15	39.15	39.15	39.15	39.15	39.15
9.	Networth	15,379.25	14,632.55	12,989.87	15,379.25	12,989.87	13,628.77
10.	Outstanding Debt	89,198.85	79,305.26	65,882.80	89,198.85	65,882.80	69,228.58
11.	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	5.80	5.42	5.07	5.80	5.07	5.08
13.	Earnings per Share of Rs. 1/- each - not annualised (Rs.)						
14.	a) Basic	17.69	15.07	13.26	46.99	38.27	54.50
	b) Diluted	17.69	15.07	13.26	46.99	38.27	54.49

Note : Interest Service Coverage Ratio and Debt Service Coverage ratio not applicable being the Company is a Core Investment Company.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.cholafhl.com](http://www.cholafhl.com).

Place : Chennai  
Date : February 09, 2023

For Cholamandalam Financial Holdings Limited

Vellayan Subbiah

Director

DIN:01138759

visit us at [www.cholafhl.com](http://www.cholafhl.com)

10.02.2023 - The New Indian Express - Chennai

## EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

		(Rs. Crores)					
Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022 Un-audited	30.09.2022 Un-audited	31.12.2021 Un-audited	31.12.2022 Un-audited	31.12.2021 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited
		1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	Total income from operations	2.29	28.52	2.27	32.91	32.66	83.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	0.04	26.15	(0.75)	25.93	23.51	70.74
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	0.03	22.23	(1.28)	22.00	19.21	55.51
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	0.08	22.61	(0.97)	22.53	20.03	56.09
5.	Equity Share Capital	18.78	18.78	18.77	18.78	18.77	18.77
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves, securities premium account and capital redemption reserve)	968.20	968.12	919.94	968.20	919.94	956.00
7.	Securities premium account	207.00	206.71	205.97	207.00	205.97	206.26
8.	Capital Redemption reserve	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15
9.	Networth	1,200.13	1,199.76	1,150.83	1,200.13	1,150.83	1,187.18
10.	Outstanding Debt	105.27	101.72	155.06	105.27	155.06	99.97
11.	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debenture Redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.09	0.09	0.14	0.09	0.14	0.08
14.	Earnings per Share of Rs.1/- each - not annualised (Rs.)						
	a) Basic	0.002	1.18	(0.07)	1.17	1.02	2.96
	b) Diluted	0.002	1.18	(0.07)	1.17	1.02	2.96

		(Rs. Crores)					
Sl. No	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022 Un-audited	30.09.2022 Un-audited	31.12.2021 Un-audited	31.12.2022 Un-audited	31.12.2021 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited
		1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	Total income from operations	4,724.70	4,298.42	3,726.38	12,959.80	10,900.98	14,643.55
2.	Net Profit for the period before Tax	969.61	813.49	731.73	2,569.21	2,086.61	3,040.69
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax	720.16	606.35	543.46	1,908.85	1,552.63	2,239.36
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	735.90	634.27	610.62	1,755.05	1,638.81	2,326.00
5.	Equity Share Capital	18.78	18.78	18.77	18.78	18.77	18.77
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves, securities premium account and capital redemption reserve)	12,980.66	12,239.02	10,611.83	12,980.66	10,611.83	11,247.93
7.	Securities premium account	2,340.66	2,335.60	2,320.12	2,340.66	2,320.12	2,322.92
8.	Capital Redemption reserve	39.15	39.15	39.15	39.15	39.15	39.15
9.	Networth	15,379.25	14,632.55	12,989.87	15,379.25	12,989.87	13,628.77
10.	Outstanding Debt	89,198.85	79,305.26	65,882.80	89,198.85	65,882.80	69,228.58
11.	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debenture Redemption reserve	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	5.80	5.42	5.07	5.80	5.07	5.08
14.	Earnings per Share of Rs.1/- each - not annualised (Rs.)						
	a) Basic	17.69	15.07	13.26	46.99	38.27	54.50
	b) Diluted	17.69	15.07	13.26	46.99	38.27	54.49

Note: Interest Service Coverage Ratio and Debt Service Coverage ratio not applicable being the Company is a Core Investment Company.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.cholafhl.com](http://www.cholafhl.com).

For Cholamandalam Financial Holdings Limited

Place: Chennai

Date: February 09, 2023

visit us at [www.cholafhl.com](http://www.cholafhl.com)

Vellayan Subbiah  
Director  
DIN:01138759

BUSINESS STANDARD - February 10, 2023

